
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 JUL 2025

R1 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | McGrath Ballarat Mdn Plate
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 50
 2 645234
 3 2
 4 9
 5 
 6 000364
 7 
 8 5682
 9 083
 10 432

BRING ME POWER
DECCAN ODYSSEY
FANTASTIC FLUKE
BRUTALISM
CIDER WITH ROSIE
HAND CRAFTED
INALA TE
SEDNA
SIMPLY SASSY
ZOUCAT

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

9
2
8
5
6
1
7
10
4
3

L KING
A DARMANIN
NEIL FARLEY
ZAC SPAIN
D MOOR
C MACREDMOND
WILL PRICE
J STANLEY
ALANA KELLY
MS L MEECH

C BARNES
B, W & J HAYES
SIMONE WALKER
S P NICHOLS
M WILLIAMS
ANN-JEANETTE TINDALE
A BOBBIN
CORSTENS/LARKIN
M WILLIAMS
C MAHER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-1
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 15-0�-0-2
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 3-0�-1-1

$1,560
$17,210
$6,990
$750
$0
$25,850
$0
$6,750
$2,350
$9,050

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BRING ME POWER Trainer: C Barnes Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,560
Jockey: L King WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Sebring’s Joy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Grech, M S Magill, H J Pitcorn, C J Maidment, M Davis, D Grech, E Grech, P Grech, A E Moore, T Dore, P Grady, J Ronke, B Ronke, Ms K M Van Haarlem & R Dore

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 05Jan25 WOD	turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Connor Murtagh 58 $31 Majestic Reward 1:04.99 (23.33) 8 8  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort
10� of 10� 15Jan25 GEE	 turf 1212  G  Mdn [ 4] L King 58 $71 Arezzo 1:13.00 (23.73) 4 4  .... 6¾ ......................... Well back
6 of 8 07Jul25 WAT	 turf 90�0�  S  Tri [ 5] J Keating --- $-- Antidote 0:55.57 (--.--) - -  .... 7½ .......................Barrier trial

2 DECCAN ODYSSEY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,210
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Global Insight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), C K Choi, K Betson, B S Wilson & D Carpenter

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 28Nov24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] M J Dee 58 $21 Yes Lulu 1:10.08 (23.04) 3 4  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
5 of 9 13Dec24 GEE	 turf 1243  G  Mdn [ 7] D Stackhouse 58 $3.5 Goblins 1:13.69 (23.91) 2 2  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 04Jan25 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Will Price 58 $14 Rebels 1:12.04 (23.95) 1 1  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
3 of 10� 16Jun25 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] K Jennings 59.5 $*3 Launceston 1:12.34 (22.29) 4 3  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 12 30Jun25 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] J Radley 58 $*2 Little Bighorn 1:10.47 (--.--) 4 5  ....... 5 ........................Handy run

3 FANTASTIC FLUKE Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,990
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Rainbow Girl J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Gorst, F T Lam, Hong Kong Bloodstock, G F McNamara, L R Matthews, A N Sherlock, PM Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd, M C Power, J Chow, S W Palmer, Dream Lover, Mrs D M 
Nicholls, Ms J Crewes, Miss V Gorst, S D Cameron, M A White & S A Hunia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 6 24Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Neil Farley 58 $9 Ville De Lumiere 1:01.08 (23.68) 1 1  ....... 2 ............................Nice run

4 BRUTALISM Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Street Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S P Nichols, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey), A Sudholz, R J Atchison, B J Clews, M J Hennessy, Mrs K Morris, P Catorraca, F Rogers, D Scali, P M Schols, G R Stead & P C 
Wood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
9 of 9 11Jul24 BED	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] Zac Spain 56 $31 Band Of Brothers 1:04.92 (22.96) 8 8  ..... 11 ...........................No show
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5 CIDER WITH ROSIE Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Moor WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Womby Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Fletcher & Ms M W Gillies

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 8 19Jun25 COL	 turf 80�0�  H  Tri [ 1] Jade Smith --- $-- Eire Of Fortune 0:50.95 (--.--) - -  ...... ¾ .......................Barrier trial

6 HAND CRAFTED Trainer: Ann-Jeanette Tindale Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,850
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Artisanale J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Tindale

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 29May25 HAM	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] Tayla Childs 56 $26 Star Territory 1:05.54 (22.66) 8 7  ...16¾ ...................... Not sighted
10� of 11 13Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] C Macredmond 57.5 $101 Night Flash 0:58.84 (22.78) 6 10  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
3 of 9 17Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Macredmond 57.5 $61 Whatdoya Mean 0:59.37 (23.07) 6 8  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 6 24Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Tayla Childs 56 $31 Ville De Lumiere 1:01.08 (23.68) 4 4  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 6 08Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] C Macredmond 57.5 $21 Toyz In Zouland 1:07.09 (--.--) 5 6  .... 2½ ........................Handy run

7 INALA TE Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Will Price WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Inala Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr R F Stobart

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 7 02Jul25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 7] Neil Farley --- $-- Hollow Turf 1:00.50 (--.--) - -  .... 3½ .......................Barrier trial

8 SEDNA Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,750
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Conclusive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey) & Le Juke (Mgr: Mrs L Cave)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 11Apr25 GEE	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ben Allen 57 $*3.6 Linkvue 1:05.34 (22.69) 4 5  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 10� 27May25 SEY	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Liam Riordan 57.5 $13 Think I’m Irish 1:17.78 (23.76) 7 6  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
8 of 10� 21Jun25 DON	 turf 1356  S  Mdn [ 2] P Gatt 57.5 $6 Star Canto 1:23.55 (24.48) 3 5  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 6 08Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Christopher Pang 55.5 $18 Toyz In Zouland 1:07.09 (--.--) 4 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run

9 SIMPLY SASSY Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,350
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Simply Spiteful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs U Williams, A More, Mrs D More, Ms J Gibson, P Mansford, M Taylor, G Ross, T Hussey, D King, D Boyd, Bool Twenty-Three, J A C L Racing, One Two Eight Racing No.2, The 
Round Table, Fate of Eight, B M B P Racing, Five Flatmen, Swan Hill Gang, Stratco &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 01May24 WAR	turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 4] D Yendall 56 $*4.8 La Pleine Lune 1:12.37 (25.04) 5 4  ...16¾ ...................... Not sighted
8 of 8 26May24 BAR	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] D Yendall 57 $11 Glorioso 1:06.19 (23.88) 7 8  ...13¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 10� 01Jan25 TER	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] L Grace 56 $4.4 Sakowin 0:58.34 (22.57) 9 6  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 9 05Mar25 AVO	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 9] L Grace --- $-- Of The View 0:49.88 (--.--) - -  .... 3¼ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 9 02Jul25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 3] Alana Kelly --- $-- Comme Ci Comme Ca 0:59.95 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial

10 ZOUCAT Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Snitty Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Maher, J A O’Neill, Ms J Paydon, J S McDonnell, Mrs A McDonnell, A K Racing , Double R Thoroughbreds, Widden Stud Pty Ltd, D N R D & A N Parkinson Racing, D Edmonds, 
Halatex Pty Ltd, M Pearce & A J Stubbings

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 7 07Apr25 KEG	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 7] A Morgan --- $-- Kickstart 0:48.27 (22.56) - -  ..... nk .......................Barrier trial
4 of 6 23Apr25 NEW	turf 90�0�  H  Mdn [ 4] A Morgan 57 $9.5 Hawker Hall 0:52.53 (22.80) 4 4  .... 7¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 12 26May25 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms C Gaudray 57.5 $10 Chocolate Box 1:10.37 (23.11) 2 2  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 9 17Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] D Bates 57.5 $*2.1 Whatdoya Mean 0:59.37 (23.07) 4 2  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 JUL 2025

R2 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Porter Plant Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 90
 2 
 3 0
 4 698
 5 3
 6 067
 7 
 8 0500
 9 078900
 10 9
 11 98
 12 36

FOX KING DOX
ARING
FAVOURITE GIRL
HAIL HAIL
HI TIAGO
KOBI KISS
LEICA BELLA
NIMBINA
RICCIA
SEE WHAT HAPPENS
SHH BOOM
TE AWAM UTU

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

5
12
8
7
3
11
10
9
6
4
1
2

JOHN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
--
L KING
ZAC SPAIN
R T TREMSAL
C ATKINSON
J WEBB
TAYLA CHILDS
C MACREDMOND
MS C PULS
P GATT

RAYMOND/BELL
R ARCHARD
J ROWE
DENNIS JULIUS
Y SHIMA
PETER IOANNOU
JOHN MARKOVIC
S R FISHER
B & A MCKNIGHT
DANE SMITH
J CONSTANTINE
DANE SMITH

3
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
5
4

G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1

$1,350
$0
$0
$1,600
$2,160
$1,425
$0
$810
$3,450
$675
$1,360
$2,835

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FOX KING DOX Trainer: Raymond/Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Russian Bond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Looks Great Racing (Mgr: Mrs M L Lucas)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
9 of 9 10Dec24 HAM	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] L Grace 58 $3.7 Royal Memory 1:11.20 (23.24) 3 3  .... 6½ ...........................No show
10� of 10� 20Jun25 GEE	 turf 1212  S  Mdn [ 4] J Noonan 59.5 $41 Electric Elvis 1:13.14 (23.45) 8 9  ...35¾ ......................... Well back

2 ARING Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: What Girls Want J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R C Archard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 6 11Jun25 SEY	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 6] S V Brown --- $-- Wallenberg 1:00.80 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ .......................Barrier trial

3 FAVOURITE GIRL Trainer: J Rowe Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Random Act J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K T Rowe, D R Rowe, Mrs T Deicmanis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 6 11Jan24 STW	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 5] E J Walsh --- $-- She’ll Be Right 0:48.87 (--.--) - -  .... 3¼ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 7 27Aug24 STW	 turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 1] Luke Dempsey --- $-- Ziggy Plays Guitar 0:49.94 (--.--) - -  .........  .......................Barrier trial
11 of 11 11Jul25 MTG	 turf 90�0�  H  Mdn [ 7] S Fawke 56 $81 Disco Talk 0:56.01 (--.--) - -  ...20¼ ...................... Not sighted

4 HAIL HAIL Trainer: Dennis Julius Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Nervous Nellie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Wiratmoko, A James, P Whelan, Ms K Plumb, D Sims-Lynch, F Teunissen & J Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 16Jul24 GCO	turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 6] J Williams --- $-- Find Your Own 0:56.94 (23.27) - -  ...26¾ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 7 27Sep24 STR	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 4] D Caboche --- $-- Schroder’s Mistake 1:03.01 (--.--) - -  ....... 4 .......................Barrier trial
6 of 12 16Oct24 BAK	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] F Atkinson 55.5 $41 Scandalist 1:10.17 (23.23) 5 6  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
9 of 10� 05Nov24 MOP	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] D Tourneur 56 $101 Lunessa 1:10.63 (--.--) 7 9  ..... 11 ...........................No show
8 of 12 30Jun25 RAS awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] J Noonan 58 $201 Idleonby 0:58.52 (--.--) 12 11  ....... 6 ..................... Well beaten
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5 HI TIAGO Trainer: Y Shima Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,160
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Quietzer J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R C Ilitch, S L Mellor, G T Whitchurch, P Graybrook, J Graybrook, Ms S Iwamatsu, K Mizuguchi, Mrs M Shima, Y Shima & G Shaw

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 9 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 12] W Gordon --- $-- Jennyanydots 0:54.43 (--.--) - -  .... 7¾ .......................Barrier trial
3 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Zac Spain 57.5 $8 Aqueduct 0:58.64 (22.43) 4 4  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort

6 KOBI KISS Trainer: Peter Ioannou Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Kiss The Daddy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Ioannou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
11 of 12 15Jul24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] R T Tremsal 57.5 $101 Hollywood Ace 1:12.21 (23.67) 9 8  ..... 10 ...................... Not sighted
6 of 9 06Sep24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] R T Tremsal 57.5 $26 Tipsy Toronado 0:59.49 (23.23) 2 3  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 10Oct24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] P Gatt 57.5 $81 Wainman 1:10.82 (--.--) 3 4  .... 8¼ ........................No excuse

7 LEICA BELLA Trainer: John Markovic Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Atkinson WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Tagrheed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aaron John Markovic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

8 NIMBINA Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: J Webb WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Hippy’s Sister J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Murphy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
13 of 13 31Oct24 WAR	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] Ms K Walters 57.5 $151 Cora Lynn 1:09.84 (23.92) 7 8  ...21¾ ........................... Poor run
5 of 5 11Nov24 WAR	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms K Walters 57.5 $101 Rubiquity 0:58.06 (22.67) 4 4  ...16¼ ......................... Fair effort
13 of 13 26Nov24 ARA	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Webb 57.5 $151 Croatian Art 1:04.34 (23.43) 6 8  ...14¼ ........................... Poor run
12 of 12 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] Ms K Walters 57.5 $201 Espinho 1:06.42 (23.72) 2 9  ...22¾ ..................... Well beaten

9 RICCIA Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,450
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Nyuk Nyuk Nyuk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Healy & A B McKnight

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 15Oct24 KIL	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Ms C Puls 57.5 $151 Sociable 1:02.91 (22.61) 11 10  .... 8¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 13 29Oct24 SWH	turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms C Puls 57.5 $61 Yes Yes Tess 1:16.10 (22.87) 3 5  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 13Nov24 BED	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] S Clarke 56 $101 Sounds Fun 1:18.78 (24.40) 8 6  .... 9¼ ...........................No show
12 of 14 24Nov24 SWH	turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] S Clarke 57.5 $151 Track Patcher 1:40.02 (24.11) 13 12  ..... 16 ..................... Well beaten
11 of 12 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] Ms C Puls 57.5 $101 Espinho 1:06.42 (23.72) 1 4  ...16¾ ...................... Not sighted

10 SEE WHAT HAPPENS Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Amity Val J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, J C Smith & B L Blenheim

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
9 of 11 27Jun25 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] C Macredmond 57.5 $61 Final Boy 1:12.82 (--.--) 3 3  .... 6½ ...........................No show
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11 SHH BOOM Trainer: J Constantine Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,360
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Crystal Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr I K McLeod, P W Robertson, S Sharp & G D George

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 7 14Dec24 ALR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 3] J Kissick --- $-- Bomerton 0:52.13 (22.77) - -  .... 1¾ .......................Barrier trial
9 of 10� 20Dec24 GOU	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] M Heagney 57 $12 Bode Akuna 0:58.82 (23.75) 1 1  .... 9½ ...........................No show
8 of 9 02Feb25 MTG	 turf 90�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] C Macredmond 57 $19 Shimshalar 0:51.77 (22.13) 3 2  ...11¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 6 20May25 HOR	 turf 110�0�  G  Tri [ 10] Ms C Puls --- $-- Tangoette 1:06.30 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial

12 TE AWAM UTU Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Mean To Me J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, J C Smith & B L Blenheim

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 11 21Jun25 DON	 turf 10�0�6  S  Mdn [ 6] P Gatt 57.5 $31 Cool As Ice 1:00.80 (23.48) 4 1  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 12 27Jun25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] P Gatt 57.5 $61 Fox Man 0:58.88 (--.--) 9 6  .... 9¼ .................. Every chance
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R3 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Manhari Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 083588
 2 8
 3 950469
 4 654
 5 678
 6 0
 7 653465
 8 444400
 9 326252
 10 087362
 11 282
 12 285

CYNIC
DUKEY
GRUNT FOR GLORY
LORD FOX
PURPLE PRINCE
THE PRINTER
BLACK CHERRY
MAGIC OPAL
MISS XTRAVAGANZA
REPRODUCED
SHAY’S WAY
TRIPLE OH

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
4
3
9
8
7
10
14
12
5
11
1

R HURDLE
W GORDON
L KING
NEIL FARLEY
D MOOR
C MACREDMOND
E J WALSH
TAYLA CHILDS
ALANA KELLY
L MCNEIL
JOHN ALLEN
WILL PRICE

C CALTHORPE
SHANE JACKSON
A MARAGOS
A NOBLET
G BEDGGOOD
M CUMANI
H DWYER
P G PAYNE
M FREEDMAN
R ARCHARD
W MORRISSEY
T DABERNIG

6
3
4
3
3
3
3
5
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 24-0�-2-3
 1-0�-0-0
 10-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 9-0�-0-1
 30-0�-1-2
 9-0�-5-1
 7-0�-1-1
 3-0�-2-0
 3-0�-1-0

$30,385
$675
$4,425
$3,090
$2,250
$0
$8,595
$33,830
$27,585
$10,525
$9,855
$8,550

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-0
 3-0�-2-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 86785
 14 70382

RIO CORRIENDO
BROTHER QUICKIE

57.5
59.5

13
2

--
P MOLONEY

K SOUTHEY
MOODY/COLEMAN

4
3

M
G

AUS
AUS

--
--

 5-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-1

$3,785
$8,100

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CYNIC Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 6 Total: 24-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$30,385
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Cinnie J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Evergreen Rich (Mgr: A W Bott)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 1514  H  Mdn [ 4] Christopher Pang 56.5 $91 Sound It Out 1:35.72 (--.--) 7 9  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 10� 21Dec24 WER	turf 1612  G  Mdn [ 2] Will Price 59.5 $101 Hrungnir 1:39.25 (23.89) 3 3  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 9 01Jan25 BUT	 turf 180�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Alana Kelly 59.5 $8.5 Tothemoonandback 1:52.08 (23.99) 5 5  .... 6¾ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 8 25Jan25 GRW	turf 1950�  G  Mdn [ 4] M Aitken 59.5 $17 Bo Cougar 2:01.85 (24.41) 7 8  ...15½ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 8 04Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] R Hurdle 59.5 $101 Mr Blunt 1:11.67 (--.--) 6 8  ...31¾ ..................... Well beaten

2 DUKEY Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cliff’s Edge Dam: Wish List J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Cavka, I Cavka, K B Cavka, B Tzanidis, J T Tzanidis & Mrs M Tysoe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 19Jun25 COL	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Tri [ 7] W Gordon --- $-- Born To Shine 1:03.95 (--.--) - -  ....... 5 .......................Barrier trial
8 of 12 29Jun25 CAT	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] T Ryan 69.5 $11 Royal Inference 1:25.95 (25.13) 6 6  ...11½ ..................... Well beaten

3 GRUNT FOR GLORY Trainer: A Maragos Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,425
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Smiles For Naara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Thompson, G D Sidebottom, Mrs N K Sidebottom, Barn B Racing (Mgr: B A Gibson), Mrs S E Pearson, Mrs J A Rowlands, Mrs E M Dye, Mrs K M Mitchell, K R Mclaren, S McLaren, S 
W Maragos, Mrs K A Mcnab, R W Whinnen, L Carland, M J Carland & Mrs M A Krakowski

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 29Aug24 BED	 turf 240�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] R Houston 57.5 $91 Muktamil 2:32.83 (25.21) 6 7  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
11 of 12 13Sep24 GEE	 turf 2460�  G  Mdn [ 8] R Houston 57.5 $21 Avenues 2:35.20 (25.00) 4 5  ...11½ ...................... Not sighted
4 of 9 26Oct24 BAD	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] R Beattie 59 $7 Misil Cadente 1:24.87 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 ........................Handy run
6 of 6 02Nov24 BEI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] R Beattie 59 $3.2 Azeola 1:36.68 (24.23) - -  ...12¾ .................. Every chance
9 of 10� 28Jun25 WOD	turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 9] Sarah Field 57.5 $26 Mishima 1:27.18 (25.37) 10 10  .... 6¾ ...........................No show

4 LORD FOX Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,090
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Lady Chaparral J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kalyan Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs P Howard), T Colosimo, M C Horsfall, A Mackinnon, G Carra, D A Gunther, A J Caddy, A Clorley, G Fernandez & M K W Holmberg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 12Nov24 AVO	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 6] Ms J Kennedy --- $-- Breakless 0:47.41 (--.--) - -  .... 6¾ .......................Barrier trial
3 of 11 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 110�0�  G  Tri [ 10] John Allen --- $-- Emmcee 1:08.06 (--.--) - -  .... 3½ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 9 14May25 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] John Allen 58 $21 Darkbonee 1:23.42 (23.81) 9 8  .... 7½ .................. Every chance
5 of 7 11Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Neil Farley 59.5 $11 Morthan Efficient 1:32.61 (23.38) 2 2  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 10� 24Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Neil Farley 59.5 $7.5 Max Rock 1:32.90 (25.75) 8 6  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
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5 PURPLE PRINCE Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,250
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Fialka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Mrs P A Hawkes & Madden Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: C H Madden)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 11 26Jun24 SAL	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] J Mott 58 $17 Gallant Son 1:05.32 (23.87) 11 9  ...10¼ .................. Every chance
7 of 12 19Dec24 SEY	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] H Coffey 58 $8 Seindeel 1:16.93 (--.--) 9 9  .... 6¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 9 09Jan25 SAL	 turf 1717  G  Mdn [ 8] Liam Riordan 58 $26 Emphasize 1:45.56 (23.20) 7 8  ...23¾ ..................... Well beaten

6 THE PRINTER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Gosh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Alteri, W Alteri &  Mrs K Alteri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
11 of 13 21Apr24 BED	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] D Yendall 58 $15 Furrina 1:03.88 (22.93) 13 13  ..... 11 ...................... Not sighted

7 BLACK CHERRY Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 10� Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,595
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Elisheba J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rising Sun Syndicate Suda Takao, Ms M Minamikawa, Ms K Fujii, E Yamada, M Nakayama, R Sumiyoshi, H Yamada, K Ishizaka, W Soyama, H Omachi, T Kamijo, K Yoshida, R S S 
Elisheba, P Stanley, Mrs P I Beer, A J Beer, A M Halpin, S Driver, Kratzie Racing Premier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 26Apr25 HOR	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] E J Walsh 57 $17 Vores 1:12.36 (--.--) 10 10  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 10� 15May25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Neil Farley 57.5 $26 Needtobeseen 1:17.76 (24.04) 8 6  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 9 03Jun25 ECH	 turf 1412  S  Mdn [ 7] Neil Farley 56 $7 Vianarra 1:25.85 (24.64) 8 8  .... 5¾ ........................Handy run
6 of 9 22Jun25 ECH	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] E J Walsh 57.5 $4.4 Contacted 1:42.96 (26.08) 6 7  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
5 of 14 05Jul25 WAT	 turf 1590�  S  Mdn [ 3] E J Walsh 57.5 $17 Flutterby 1:41.03 (--.--) 6 6  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort

8 MAGIC OPAL Trainer: P G Payne Barrier: 14 Total: 30-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$33,830
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 26-0-1-1 Track: 15-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Maddison Carissa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Payne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 30Jul24 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] T Prebble 56 $31 Timeonlees 1:31.60 (24.36) 6 4  ....... 6 ........................Handy run
4 of 7 06Aug24 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] T Prebble 56 $21 Recovery Road 1:31.91 (--.--) 5 6  .... 5¾ ........................Handy run
4 of 9 08Aug24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] T Prebble 55.5 $26 Black Autumn 1:43.34 (24.29) 9 7  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
11 of 12 03Oct24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] T Prebble 55.5 $61 Autumn Storm 1:41.37 (23.73) 10 10  ...10¼ ...................... Not sighted
11 of 14 24Oct24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] Neil Farley 58 $201 Both Sides Now 1:38.16 (23.73) 13 14  ...13½ ...................... Not sighted

9 MISS XTRAVAGANZA Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$27,585
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-5-1 Track: 4-0-3-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 9-0-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Extension J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Champagne Misses, Mrs S F Scown, Ms C I Brewster, Mrs J Bergman, D L Power, Mrs R L Canfield, R B T W, Miss S Goulding, Mrs C Neilson, Funny Ha Ha, Da Beez, C Fountain, Mrs 
A Bramich, Mrs M J Duncan, Dr R E Van Prooyen, Mrs S Birrell, B F O’Connor, Mrs C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 15Feb25 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Alana Kelly 57.5 $5 Handsome Devil 1:17.89 (24.41) 3 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run
6 of 10� 13Mar25 WAT	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Alana Kelly 57.5 $2.7 Isn’t That Ironic 1:24.18 (23.64) 2 1  .... 1¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 05Apr25 KIL	 turf 1450�  G  Mdn [ 4] J Fry 57.5 $4.2 Bavette 1:28.83 (24.01) 2 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 19Apr25 KER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Duffy 57.5 $3.8 Eyes Wide Shut 1:26.76 (23.83) 3 4  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 24Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Alana Kelly 57.5 $7 Flux 1:13.74 (25.25) 8 8  .... 5½ ............................Nice run

10 REPRODUCED Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,525
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Ballymoon J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D K Archard, Mrs BJ Milner, M L Pearson, M A Rickards, M Sage, D J Shore, T F Stanton & D Thorp

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 17Nov24 DON	 turf 1350�  G  Mdn [ 1] R Hammond 56 $51 She Flys 1:22.45 (24.34) 1 1  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 10� 29Nov24 WOD	turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] J Duffy 57.5 $101 Telescope 1:23.63 (--.--) 7 5  .... 6¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 10� 24May25 WOD	turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] E J Walsh 57.5 $31 Watoto 1:18.69 (24.00) 3 3  .... 7¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 12 22Jun25 ECH	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] E J Walsh 57.5 $26 Savvie Blanc 1:27.66 (24.81) 2 2  .... 9½ .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 28Jun25 WOD	turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 4] L McNeil 57.5 $7 Mishima 1:27.18 (25.37) 2 2  ..... nk ............................Nice run
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11 SHAY’S WAY Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,855
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Barely A Scent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Herbert, A T Dingle, Mrs N Herbert, Mrs A Herezo, Ms R Conway & Mrs L McGeoch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 7 09Oct24 MUR	turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 6] C Macredmond --- $-- Hoax 0:56.51 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 9 08Nov24 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Alana Kelly 57.5 $6 Tauri 1:23.27 (23.65) 5 6  ....... 5 ............................Nice run
8 of 9 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 1514  H  Mdn [ 9] J Fry 57.5 $6 Bonfidelity 1:35.57 (--.--) 9 9  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 6 27Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Bates 58 $13 Kawa 1:25.24 (23.49) 1 1  ..... ns ............................Nice run

12 TRIPLE OH Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,550
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Sacred Siren J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bennett, Flying Start No 6 (Mgr: C Bennett), Flying Start Exclusive Fillies Club (Mgr: C Bennett), G Torbitt, Froth and Bubbles (Mgr: N Pool), R Cocks, BMG Racing (Mgr: A Barr), M 
Bath, One Job (Mgr: B Belcher), Ms C Mulholland, P Dodds, Ms M Vanroo, C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 14 31Dec24 WAR	turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms L Meech 56 $4 Stop The Rock 1:23.36 (24.30) 1 1  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
8 of 12 18Jan25 CAD	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] J Weatherley 54.5 $*2.1 Millvina 1:36.39 (24.07) 11 11  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 8 20May25 HOR	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 5] Ms L Meech --- $-- What You Will 0:49.20 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial
5 of 8 26Jun25 BED	 turf 130�0�  H  Mdn [ 3] Ms L Meech 57 $4 Miss Castelvecchio 1:20.14 (24.27) 3 4  .... 8½ ......................... Fair effort

13 RIO CORRIENDO Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,785
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Paseo Del Rio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G N Peters, Miss C C Peters, R G N Peters, J T & Mrs V C Pollard, Mrs P K Southey, S T Humphrys, D R & Mrs L M Stewart & B G Baker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 23Jun24 CRA	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] R T Tremsal 57.5 $91 Four Ace 1:26.55 (24.83) 6 7  .... 8¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 7 13Dec24 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] R T Tremsal 58 $91 Alabama Girl 1:37.19 (24.89) 5 5  .... 9¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 27Dec24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] R T Tremsal 58 $101 Belmoro 1:31.82 (25.08) 7 5  ....... 6 ........................No excuse
8 of 12 19Jan25 MOG	turf 20�50�  G  Mdn [ 6] R T Tremsal 57.5 $71 So Brave 2:09.43 (24.97) 3 4  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 5 04Feb25 HOR	 turf 210�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] R T Tremsal 57.5 $21 Vizie 2:12.71 (--.--) 3 4  ...13½ ......................... Fair effort

14 BROTHER QUICKIE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,100
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Special Favour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), K McDonald, R Atkinson, M Mitchell, C De Bortoli, P De Bortoli, W Patullo, B Davis, D 
Williams, B Jackson, D Goodall-Wilson, M Davies, D Hill, Shangi Charges, He

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 11Jun24 SAL	 turf 1112  S  Mdn [ 4] L Nolen 58 $5.5 Don’t Russia 1:08.76 (24.99) 8 8  .... 9¼ ........................No excuse
11 of 12 27Jun24 BED	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] L Nolen 57 $16 Small Town Hero 1:19.76 (--.--) 8 9  ...19¼ ...................... Not sighted
3 of 10� 31May25 WER	turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Will Price 59.5 $10 Ryanman 1:26.08 (24.53) 5 6  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 11 16Jun25 RAS awt 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] K Jennings 59.5 $5.5 Baffleck 1:40.35 (23.33) 2 1  .... 7¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 8 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Will Price 59.5 $8 All In Vain 1:32.11 (--.--) 2 3  .... 3¾ ............................Nice run
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R4 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Global Turf (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 756516
 2 408343
 3 570250
 4 052553
 5 058613
 6 398056
 7 144175

SMART POPPY
SANTASTICO
BETTER LINK
INTO YOU
COSMIC RHAPSODY
ZIGGI ROCKS
HELL OF A TRIP

60
59.5
59
57
56
56
54.5

7
4
6
5
3
2
1

J DUFFY
R HURDLE
D MOOR
NEIL FARLEY
NADIA DANIELS  3 

SARAH FIELD  2 

--

C WEEDING
M J SEYERS
G EURELL
S KEATING
MS M CUNNINGHAM
MS M CUNNINGHAM
P & M PAYNE

6
4
5
4
8
8
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
69
68
68
62
62
63

 39-7-10-3
 29-6-2-7
 13-3-2-1
 12-2-2-2
 61-9-8-6
 82-10�-11-14
 11-2-1-1

$162,460
$167,770
$89,150
$117,565
$245,575
$307,400
$44,965

 7-2-1-1
 15-2-2-4
 10-3-2-1
 0-0�-0-0
 15-2-1-2
 6-0�-1-0
 7-2-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SMART POPPY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 7 Total: 39-7-10-3 Prize Money: A$162,460
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 60� Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 11-2-3-0 58+kg: 30-5-8-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Poppy Girl J+H: 15-3-6-1 Turf: 39-7-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-7-1 Last Win: 05/06/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), J A Attard, Fossils (Mgr:  Barrett), G L Jones, J Iori & Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 08Feb25 TUU	 turf 140�0�  S  BM74 [ 3] J Duffy 60 $*3 Almost Persuaded 1:24.23 (23.70) 4 4  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 12 01Mar25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] J Bowditch 59.5 $18 Arizona Activist 1:16.80 (23.48) 7 9  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
5 of 11 16May25 ALR	 turf 1175  G  BM66 [ 3] Violet Soulsby 60 $26 Grinzinger Moon 1:08.62 (23.27) 8 8  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 12 05Jun25 WAG	turf 140�0�  S  BM82 [ 12] J Duffy 55 $9.5 Blow In 1:24.96 (23.07) 11 10  ..... hd ..........................Good win
6 of 10� 16Jun25 ALR	 turf 140�0�  H  BM82 [ 1] J Duffy 57 $7 Copperfield 1:25.72 (24.62) 7 10  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance

2 SANTASTICO Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 4 Total: 29-6-2-7 Prize Money: A$167,770
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 23-6-2-7 Track: 6-1-1-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 21-4-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-4
Sire: Santos Dam: Fowz J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 23-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/24 (283 Days)
Owner: T P Schenscher, K A Schenscher, Mrs K Schenscher, J Schellen, S Matcott, Mrs D Pearce, M R Pearce, K D Adams, Ms W O Connor, Mrs S Seyers, D Perks & Mrs K Behlau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 23Nov24 MOP	turf 120�0�  G  BM68 [ 12] R Milnes 59.5 $9 Howl 1:10.53 (--.--) 5 6  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 8 03May25 MOP	turf 10�50�  G  BM64 [ 4] R Milnes 61.5 $9 Voltage Point 1:01.20 (22.84) 3 4  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 12 24May25 MBR	 turf 110�0�  G  BM68 [ 3] J Opperman 60.5 $51 Eroica 1:03.87 (22.05) 4 2  ....... 5 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 10� 13Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] R Hurdle 59.5 $7 Toompine 1:11.81 (23.80) 5 3  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
3 of 7 01Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 1] R Hurdle 59.5 $5 Il Cubo 1:11.60 (--.--) 3 4  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort

3 BETTER LINK Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$89,150
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Right Of Way J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/12/24 (209 Days)
Owner: T K M Lam

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 21Feb25 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  BM78 [ 4] B Melham 56.5 $7.5 Fission 1:09.89 (23.20) 6 7  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
11 of 11 15Mar25 CAU	 turf 120�0�  G  BM74 [ 10] C Williams 58.5 $18 Tatsumaki 1:09.24 (23.41) 10 10  ....... 6 ...................... Not sighted
2 of 10� 04May25 SAL	 turf 120�5  S  BM70 [ 2] Zac Spain 59.5 $11 Red Galaxy 1:10.32 (23.20) 5 3  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 21May25 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] J Childs 59.5 $10 Empressive Enuff 1:17.28 (22.98) 7 6  ...... ¾ ......................... Fair effort
11 of 12 18Jun25 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] Zac Spain 59.5 $14 Silver Cliff 1:18.12 (23.28) 7 7  .... 6½ ...................... Not sighted

4 INTO YOU Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$117,565
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Reeltop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/02/24 (503 Days)
Owner: Ms S Brown & M Humphreys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 13Jul24 CAU	 turf 140�0�  S  Open [ 4] Alana Kelly 56.5 $10 Lovazou 1:25.71 (24.31) 7 6  .... 8¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 6 20Aug24 BYN awt 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Alana Kelly 60 $4.8 Ruminate 1:25.92 (23.72) 3 4  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
5 of 12 04Sep24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] Alana Kelly 60 $11 Boardrider 1:24.06 (22.79) 11 11  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
5 of 11 20Sep24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  S  Open [ 3] Alana Kelly 54 $9.5 Earlswood 1:39.74 (23.37) 8 8  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 13 03Oct24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] Ms J Kennedy 61.5 $*1.7 Bower Boy 1:40.79 (24.19) 11 9  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
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5 COSMIC RHAPSODY Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 3 Total: 61-9-8-6 Prize Money: A$245,575
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0�) WT: 56 Good: 48-8-5-6 Track: 18-4-4-4

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Cosmic Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (51 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham, Dr L Brown, B Phelan, Mrs H Phelan, R Gilchrist, J Edmends, A Edmends , W Prouse, & Ricky Young

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 28Jan25 HOR	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Sarah Field 60 $20 Zephyr Wings 1:04.52 (22.92) 8 8  .... 6½ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 11 23Feb25 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] C Macredmond 58 $101 Quiseen 1:09.69 (23.55) 8 9  ..... 10 ..................... Well beaten
6 of 8 22May25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] M Aitken 57 $7 Tochka 0:58.58 (22.69) 7 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
1 of 6 25May25 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM64 [ 3] M Aitken 57 $15 Toompine 0:59.91 (22.80) 2 3  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
3 of 6 11Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  OB64 [ 3] M Aitken 59 $6.5 Just Remember It 1:04.89 (22.56) 3 3  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort

6 ZIGGI ROCKS Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 2 Total: 82-10-11-14 Prize Money: A$307,400
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0�) WT: 56 Good: 56-9-8-8 Track: 8-2-2-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 10-3-0-5 54-56kg: 20-2-6-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Flinders Chase J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 73-8-8-14 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-3-5 Last Win: 29/06/24 (381 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Cunningham & Win to Live (Mgr: M A Rieniets)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 29Mar25 AVO	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] C Macredmond 63.5 $61 Thunder Park 1:11.31 (23.83) 9 9  ....... 7 ...........................No show
8 of 11 27Apr25 BAR	 turf 140�0�  S  BM64 [ 7] Sarah Field 60 $61 Outta Compton 1:25.02 (--.--) 5 1  ...10½ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 11 11May25 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 11] Sarah Field 59 $101 Professor Pickles 1:40.04 (23.84) 11 10  ....... 8 ......................... Well back
5 of 7 22May25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] Sarah Field 59 $26 Surely Special 1:31.37 (23.49) 3 3  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 12 05Jun25 GEE	 turf 170�0�  S  OB64 [ 10] M Aitken 60 $81 Understudy 1:44.26 (--.--) 1 1  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance

7 HELL OF A TRIP Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,965
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 6-2-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Island Pago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/05/25 (54 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, M J Lihou, Ms M G Eggington, P D Robinson, G C W Bennett, S R Boschetti, G D Agnew, D Schwarzer, M J Curtain, Mrs C Atkins, N D Rance, V A Tassone, Mrs C A 
Trompf, M McGrath, Mrs LE Jones, K C Jones, East West Connection (Mgr: T D Bruton) & P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 05Jul24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] B Mertens 61 $6 Lady Dumont 1:11.98 (23.24) 5 5  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
4 of 10� 13Aug24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] H Coffey 61 $5 Legacy Rose 1:12.80 (23.88) 3 4  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
1 of 8 22May25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] W Gordon 58 $10 Miss Mahjong 1:12.56 (23.67) 6 4  ..... hd ..........................Good win
7 of 8 11Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] T Nugent 58 $7.5 Our Wishbone 1:23.71 (23.63) 5 6  ...14¼ ........................No excuse
5 of 9 24Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] Neil Farley 58 $19 Rewards And More 1:00.78 (23.68) 7 9  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
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R5 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Porter Plant Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 2
 2 00788
 3 353853
 4 08
 5 443542
 6 474
 7 869059
 8 00
 9 000080
 10 2604
 11 
 12 37

BIALIATSKI
BRUTAL FORCE
INVINCIBOO
MAHOGWISE HONOUR
MY SYMBOL
TRUST IN CHAD
FINNISH GIRL
SWEETEST THING
TWILIGHT GLOW
STRANDED
WETUMPKA
XTREME

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57

11
2
5
7
4
9
1
6
10
3
8
12

JOHN ALLEN
W GORDON
C MACREDMOND
SARAH FIELD  2 

J WEBB
L MCNEIL
NADIA DANIELS  3 

WILL PRICE
TAYLA CHILDS
D MOOR
B MELHAM
J DUFFY

W MORRISSEY
CROSTON/GILMOUR
H DWYER
GLEN GASCOYNE
K T BOURKE
D J O’PREY
RENE POMPE
J ROWE
S R FISHER
C MAHER
P GELAGOTIS
T & C MCEVOY

3
3
3
3
4
4
5
5
4
2
2
2

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
C
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-3
 2-0�-0-0
 10-0�-1-1
 3-0�-0-0
 17-0�-1-1
 2-0�-0-0
 15-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1

$10,990
$3,775
$15,175
$1,000
$13,540
$3,180
$15,540
$0
$7,200
$7,655
$0
$6,475

 1-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-2
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 436692 MISSILE GIRL 57.5 13 ZAC SPAIN R GOODWIN 4 M AUS --  14-0�-1-3 $22,015  2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BIALIATSKI Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,990
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Belaruski J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A J Bridges, M B Manley, P J Eberhard, A Schreenan, C Schreenan, J E Schreenan, R G Lindsay, Mrs A Manley, M Olver, Pegasoi (Mgr: M T Ryan), B Olver, M Ryan & Ms S Lang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 11 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 4] Miss A Mather --- $-- Mr Markle 0:55.35 (--.--) - -  .... 5¾ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 7 01Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] John Allen 58 $6.5 Keeni 1:12.63 (--.--) 4 5  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run

2 BRUTAL FORCE Trainer: Croston/Gilmour Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,775
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Baby Corn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G F Curtain, Ms M A Croston, Mrs L Curtain, Mrs G Abing & Mrs J Fullarton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 28Oct23 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 6] P Gatt 58 $71 Bold Bastille 0:58.33 (22.73) 2 2  ...14¾ ...................... Not sighted
10� of 11 07Feb24 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] P Gatt 58 $101 Flyer 1:11.34 (23.80) 5 6  .... 4¾ ......................... Well back
7 of 8 23May25 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms C Hefel 58 $13 Behaviour 1:12.47 (24.23) 3 3  ....... 3 ........................No excuse
8 of 10� 09Jun25 MOG	turf 120�0�  H  Mdn [ 1] A Mc Cabe 59.5 $31 Everain 1:12.39 (24.47) 5 6  .... 9½ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 12 30Jun25 RAS awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] J Stanley 59.5 $15 La Belle Grande 1:23.13 (--.--) 1 1  ....... 6 ..................... Well beaten

3 INVINCIBOO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$15,175
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Heavenly Barb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Tresize, W F Johnstone, T Coyne, J R Quinn, M Quinn, E Droop, G Woodward, Mrs P M Tresize, Mrs B R Johnstone, Ms S E Coyne, Ms A Lewison, Mrs R J Droop & Mrs S K 
Woodward

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 25Jun24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] J Noonan 57 $4 Hell Of A Trip 1:13.26 (24.04) 3 2  .... 4½ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 9 10Dec24 HAM	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] J Noonan 58 $6.5 Royal Memory 1:11.20 (23.24) 1 1  ....Lnk ....................... Solid effort
8 of 9 03Jan25 STW	 turf 110�2  G  Mdn [ 1] L Grace 58 $10 Porsha Crystal 1:05.75 (23.61) 3 3  ...14¾ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 8 25Jan25 GRW	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] M Aitken 58 $*9 Miss Top Gun 1:10.80 (23.60) 1 1  ....... 7 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 7 01Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] M Aitken 58 $21 Keeni 1:12.63 (--.--) 2 2  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort

4 MAHOGWISE HONOUR Trainer: Glen Gascoyne Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Mahogany Room J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Gascoyne, Ms L Bowles & M Marinelli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 7 27Mar25 BED	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 6] Thomas Spillane --- $-- Havana Moon 0:48.60 (--.--) - -  .... 6¼ .......................Barrier trial
11 of 11 21Jun25 DON	 turf 10�0�6  S  Mdn [ 11] R Hurdle 59.5 $61 Cool As Ice 1:00.80 (23.48) 6 4  ....... 6 ...................... Not sighted
8 of 12 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] Sarah Field 56.5 $151 Espinho 1:06.42 (23.72) 12 12  ..... 10 ..................... Well beaten
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5 MY SYMBOL Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,540
Jockey: J Webb WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Deposition J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K T Bourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 01Jan25 TER	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Jack Hill 59.5 $17 Sakowin 0:58.34 (22.57) 5 4  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 10� 18Jan25 CAD	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Jack Hill 59.5 $6.5 El Pibe De Oro 0:57.56 (22.60) 3 6  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 9 08Feb25 YAG	 turf 120�9  G  Mdn [ 8] J Maskiell 59.5 $101 Dreamwriter 1:11.68 (23.67) 7 8  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Webb 59.5 $61 Aqueduct 0:58.64 (22.43) 7 6  ....... 4 ........................Handy run
2 of 8 04Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Webb 59.5 $31 Mr Blunt 1:11.67 (--.--) 5 4  ....... 9 ............................Nice run

6 TRUST IN CHAD Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,180
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Chinzia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Brown, Joey And Ginger (Mgr: C J Lamb), R Mayne & Ms B Hamdorf

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 9 24May25 WOD	turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] B P Ward 59.5 $51 Eye Succeed 1:06.64 (24.21) 5 5  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
7 of 9 15Jun25 WAT	 turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] B P Ward 59.5 $26 Star Rapper 1:06.47 (24.03) 4 7  ...12¼ ........................No excuse
4 of 11 28Jun25 WOD	turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 3] B P Ward 59.5 $13 Forever With Ned 1:07.04 (24.16) 4 3  ....... 7 ........................Handy run

7 FINNISH GIRL Trainer: Rene Pompe Barrier: 1 Total: 17-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,540
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Sinikka J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe, Ms T L Miller, Noor Elaine Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: A  A El-Fahkri), T Giglietta, E E Turner, Off Bet (Mgr: A L Davies), M Duncan, W James & C P Hemley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 14May25 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Nadia Daniels 54.5 $151 Swift Power 1:24.36 (24.45) 7 6  .... 8¼ .................. Every chance
9 of 14 29May25 HAM	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] Sage Duric 54.5 $151 Elation And Joy 1:40.42 (24.69) 10 8  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
11 of 13 08Jun25 SWH	turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] C Newitt 57.5 $17 Perfume River 1:40.79 (25.96) 9 9  ...13½ ...................... Not sighted
5 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Nadia Daniels 54.5 $201 Aqueduct 0:58.64 (22.43) 9 8  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort
9 of 11 11Jul25 GEE	 turf 1230�  S  Mdn [ 4] C Newitt 57.5 $101 Sacred Fort 1:15.79 (--.--) - -  .... 7¾ ...........................No show

8 SWEETEST THING Trainer: J Rowe Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamoline Warrior Dam: Daughterof Themoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms G K Hinkley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 6 29Jul24 MUR	turf 90�0�  S  Tri [ 2] Ms A Herrmann --- $-- Mattei 0:57.24 (--.--) - -  ....... 1 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 7 27Aug24 STW	 turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 4] Luke Dempsey --- $-- Blackbook 0:49.53 (--.--) - -  ....... 4 .......................Barrier trial
14 of 14 29May25 HAM	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] Tayla Childs 57.5 $151 Gen Zed 1:24.91 (24.21) 14 14  ...21¼ ......................... Well back
11 of 11 27Jun25 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] Tayla Childs 57.5 $201 Final Boy 1:12.82 (--.--) 11 11  ...11¾ ...................... Not sighted

9 TWILIGHT GLOW Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 10� Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,200
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Thaketa J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Milward, Mrs C Bawden, Mrs L Duvergier, S Fisher,S McKew,D Melbourne, R Milward, N Sheehan,B Thomas, Mrs K Thomas & R Thomas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 29Apr25 WAR	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] Tayla Childs 57.5 $201 Big Sexy 1:12.90 (24.87) 8 9  .... 8½ ......................... Well back
12 of 13 19May25 HOR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Jack Hill 57.5 $26 Quizlet 1:11.94 (23.88) 10 10  ...11¼ ..................... Well beaten
11 of 12 01Jun25 PEN	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] Ms M Collett 56 $91 Landmark Alley 1:44.39 (--.--) 11 10  ...12½ ...................... Not sighted
8 of 12 08Jun25 CAT	 turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 11] Tayla Childs 57.5 $81 The Last Flash 1:25.97 (24.96) 2 3  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
11 of 11 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] J Webb 57.5 $201 Tassron 1:34.04 (24.59) 1 5  ...24¼ ...................... Not sighted

10 STRANDED Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,655
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Desert Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A O’Neill, P J Fuller, C A Balfour, A K Racing, Ms L J Maher, P J Maher, Symphony Racing, K P Chai, D Edmonds, G Kaparos, B D Nettlefold, M J Pearce, C J Sheehan, P L Ward, 
Private Agents, B C G Racing, D E J O’Brien & J S & M S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 5 27Dec24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Mott 58 $4.2 Hot Whiskers 1:01.25 (23.11) 1 1  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
6 of 9 16Jan25 SEY	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] E Brown 58 $10 Bliss Bomb 1:05.02 (22.96) 9 9  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
10� of 10� 05Feb25 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] E Brown 58 $15 Tom 1:11.92 (23.37) 7 7  .... 4¼ ......................... Well back
4 of 10� 27Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] D Bates 58 $7.5 Sideline 1:05.41 (22.97) 3 4  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run

BALLARAT  | PAGE 12



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 JUL 2025

11 WETUMPKA Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Melham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Casino Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Gelagotis, Surf Coast Racing (Mgr: M J Casey), S F Spiteri, S J Moss, P A Moss, Mrs P Moss, Ms M Ballard, Grants Racing (Mgr: I Grant), J Cashmore, Mrs A Cashmore, M J Eaves, 
Mrs A Borges & Old Bulls (Mgr: R Aivatoglou)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

12 XTREME Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,475
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Sharpness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pawsey, Ms R C Parker, B Clarke, P J Beretta, R J Bartlett, P G Woods, Lakers Racing (Mgr: S Canny), A M Woods, M J L Beretta, J R Woods & Mrs B D Macdonald

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 16Sep24 CTR	 turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 8] B Mertens --- $-- Hiatus 0:48.76 (--.--) - -  ..... hd .......................Barrier trial
6 of 7 29Jan25 GEE	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 5] L Currie --- $-- Excenia 1:02.80 (--.--) - -  ....... 6 .......................Barrier trial
3 of 4 22Feb25 MOP	turf 10�50�  G  BM68 [ 1] L Currie 57 $2.5 Dampen 1:02.27 (--.--) 3 3  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 11 07Mar25 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] John Allen 58 $6.5 Prestige Ole 1:12.58 (23.68) 3 1  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 7 02Jul25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 3] C Macredmond --- $-- So Enchanting 1:01.40 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial

13 MISSILE GIRL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 13 Total: 14-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$22,015
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Just A Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 09Jan25 SAL	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] R Mc Leod 57.5 $3.2 Pro Aussie 1:25.06 (23.97) 8 9  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 14Mar25 KIL	 turf 1462  G  Mdn [ 2] J Noonan 58 $*2.3 Justadaze 1:30.27 (25.19) 4 3  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 8 18Apr25 CRA	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] J Mott 57.5 $4.8 Fauci 1:24.28 (24.35) 2 2  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
9 of 9 30Apr25 WAR	turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] C Newitt 57.5 $21 Sephia 1:27.14 (25.15) 6 3  ...13½ ...........................No show
2 of 12 30Jun25 RAS awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] L Cartwright 56.5 $11 Idleonby 0:58.52 (--.--) 8 7  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
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R6 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 719106
 2 541049
 3 436976
 4 35631
 5 2614
 6 402913
 7 743564
 8 744455

GREENHILL PRINCE
PRIDE OF SULLIVAN
RAIN LORD
AQUEDUCT
SISTINE TUNNEL
IN LOVE
PIANIST
THE BONT

60.5
59
59
58.5
57
56.5
56
55.5

5
8
2
7
4
6
1
3

--
A DARMANIN
TOM MADDEN
JOHN ALLEN
C MACREDMOND
R HURDLE
TAYLA CHILDS
SARAH FIELD  2 

S KEATING
B, W & J HAYES
ANDREW ANGELONE
T & C MCEVOY
A NOBLET
M J SEYERS
S LAMING
S KEATING

6
4
5
3
4
3
7
11

G
M
G
G
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
66
62
61
62
61
60
55

 28-5-3-1
 11-2-1-1
 22-3-5-2
 5-1-0-2
 4-1-1-0
 17-3-3-2
 30-4-1-4
 74-6-4-8

$124,770
$91,580
$168,250
$22,510
$30,800
$88,100
$113,410
$156,849

 2-0�-0-0
 10-2-1-1
 13-2-4-1
 3-1-0-1
 3-1-1-0
 6-1-0-1
 15-0�-0-4
 38-2-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GREENHILL PRINCE Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 5 Total: 28-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$124,770
Jockey: -- WT: 60�.5 Good: 23-4-3-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 24-5-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Princess Hussey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (413 Days)
Owner: S Davis, Ms V Stankovic, J Davis, L Davis, Mrs S Keating, G Cann, C Attana, Mrs G Attana, M Humphreys & Mrs S Aitken

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 12Apr24 GEE	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $4.4 Doublern 1:18.52 (23.59) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
9 of 14 24Apr24 GEE	 turf 1412  S  OB64 [ 9] Alana Kelly 59.5 $26 Zombie Missile 1:25.50 (24.01) 2 1  .... 3½ ...........................No show
1 of 11 28May24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms J Kennedy 61 $*2.5 Donation 1:11.32 (23.15) 3 3  .... 1¾ ..........................Good win
11 of 12 18Jun24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $17 Rosalia 1:10.57 (22.91) 6 6  .... 6¼ ...................... Not sighted
6 of 7 05Jul24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $13 Rosalia 1:11.08 (22.92) 7 6  .... 8¼ .................. Every chance

2 PRIDE OF SULLIVAN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$91,580
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Sullivan Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/24 (278 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock , Cape Schanck Racing (T Ottobre), Northerly Holdings Pty Ltd (R Portaro), S Thompson, V Thompson, S Ashworth, D Derrico, K Derrico, L Marlow, S Roth, 
Avimarx Racing (A Marks), Pez Tobes (S Perry), R & C Racing (R Bresnan), C Dicks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 24Sep24 SWH	turf 975  G  BM64 [ 6] H Coffey 58.5 $*2.8 Chosen Venture 0:56.85 (22.53) 2 3  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 8 10Oct24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  1 [ 1] D Stackhouse 58.5 $4.4 Ranveer 0:57.65 (--.--) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
10� of 11 15Nov24 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] M J Dee 59.5 $15 Fickle 0:57.52 (22.83) 2 2  ....... 9 ......................... Well back
4 of 6 03Dec24 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  H  BM64 [ 1] D Stackhouse 60 $5.5 Big Me 0:59.13 (23.89) 1 1  .... 5½ ........................Handy run
9 of 14 26Jun25 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  H  BM64 [ 1] B Rawiller 59.5 $10 Core Concept 0:59.73 (23.99) 4 3  .... 4¾ ...........................No show

3 RAIN LORD Trainer: Andrew Angelone Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$168,250
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59 Good: 16-3-4-1 Track: 4-0-3-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-4-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-1
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: New York Rain J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/06/23 (759 Days)
Owner: Mr A A D Angelone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 21Mar25 TER	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] C Newitt 61.5 $15 Smart Little Miss 0:57.11 (22.27) 7 5  .... 5¾ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 12 05Apr25 MPK	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM72 [ 7] M Nunes 57.5 $15 Vexatious Dancer 0:58.10 (22.81) 3 3  ....... 2 .................. Every chance
9 of 10� 24Apr25 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Beau Treloar 61.5 $13 Jahangir 0:57.63 (23.07) 10 9  .... 5¾ ...........................No show
7 of 7 30Apr25 WAR	turf 10�0�0�  H  BM70 [ 3] Tom Madden 58.5 $31 Call To Glory 1:01.83 (24.89) 5 5  ...12½ ........................No excuse
6 of 6 04Jul25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] Tom Madden 57 $13 Rewards And More 0:59.62 (--.--) 5 5  .... 7½ .................. Every chance

4 AQUEDUCT Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,510
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Dubious Dam: Viaductress J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr: D Gordon), Crackers (Mgr: P D Leonard), Dr O K Chan, P M Cook, Desperate Five (Mgr: K W Matheson), A D McClure, B M Watson, Canndoo Racing (Mgr: 
P J R Canny), G T Robertson, P D Schwerdt, S Bowring, Mrs K Bowring, A Bowers & He

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 03Nov24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] H Coffey 58 $*3.4 Thousand Spirit 0:58.50 (22.86) 4 3  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 7 27Nov24 GEE	 turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] H Coffey 58 $*2.9 Reluctantlycharmed 1:06.30 (23.45) 7 6  .... 4½ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 11 21Dec24 MBR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] R Milnes 54.5 $4.6 Dobbinair 0:58.40 (--.--) 2 2  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
3 of 8 25Jan25 GRW	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Sarah Field 56 $*5.3 Miss Top Gun 1:10.80 (23.60) 3 3  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
1 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] John Allen 59.5 $*2.1 Breeches 0:58.64 (22.43) 3 3  .... 1½ ..........................Good win
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5 SISTINE TUNNEL Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,800
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Sistine Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/25 (135 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Mrs A L Noblet, The Saints Racing (Mgr: B Rylander), C D M D Racing (Mgr: C Charters), R C Vincent, J Schubank, Rizika Racing (Mgr: M J 
Stoll) & Casual’s Crew (Mgr: C Hannah)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 23Nov23 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] John Allen 57 $*2 Morning Bright 0:57.78 (21.91) 3 3  ..... hd ............................Nice run
6 of 9 15Dec23 GEE	 turf 1121  G  Mdn [ 8] D Bates 57 $*2.3 Romantic Choice 1:06.21 (23.37) 8 9  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
1 of 9 05Feb25 HOR	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 9] B Mertens --- $-- Bellsym 0:47.91 (--.--) - -  .... 3¼ .......................Barrier trial
1 of 9 02Mar25 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] B Mertens 57.5 $*1.5 Alvin 0:58.15 (22.91) 6 6  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
4 of 7 22Mar25 MPK	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM68 [ 6] Liam Riordan 57 $3.7 Wadaana 0:57.97 (22.35) 3 4  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run

6 IN LOVE Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$88,100
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 56.5 Good: 14-3-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Equal Love J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (32 Days)
Owner: P R Gunner, D R Wagner, Mrs A M Hay, Mrs L J Wagner, Mrs S M Wills, Ms B A Lewis, Mrs P J Holmes, Mrs D R Lemessurier, Mrs K Atkins, J M Chapman, J W Tolley, J Grose, Mrs S 
Jarvis, N D Wagner, B Wagner, R J Gunner, T J Mcfarlane, Mrs S V Gilbert, Mrs M E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 30Apr25 MBR	 turf 110�0�  G  BM60 [ 3] Ms T Johnstone 58.5 $5.5 Prancethrulife 1:06.00 (23.53) 1 1  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
2 of 10� 14May25 MBR	 turf 90�0�  G  BM56 [ 4] Ms T Johnstone 59 $8 Mohite 0:52.60 (22.47) 2 1  ..... ns ............................Nice run
9 of 10� 07Jun25 MPK	 turf 10�0�0�  H  BM66 [ 9] Ms A Jordsjo 54.5 $31 Daisydoo 1:01.14 (24.01) 1 2  ...10¾ ...........................No show
1 of 12 13Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] R Hurdle 57.5 $4 El Pibe De Oro 0:58.27 (22.65) 1 1  .... 1½ ..........................Good win
3 of 11 01Jul25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] R Hurdle 59.5 $3.1 Demojo 0:58.21 (--.--) 1 1  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort

7 PIANIST Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 1 Total: 30-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$113,410
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 56 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-0-4
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Play Just For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-3 Last Win: 19/07/24 (361 Days)
Owner: S B Laming

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 12May25 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] C Newitt 60.5 $17 Condor 0:58.07 (23.00) 8 8  ....... 4 ........................Handy run
3 of 8 26May25 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] C Newitt 60.5 $11 Sun Setting 0:57.42 (22.52) 5 5  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 11 10Jun25 SEY	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 3] E Brown 60.5 $10 Walter Spur 0:58.93 (23.17) 7 9  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 9 24Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Liam Riordan 57 $26 Rewards And More 1:00.78 (23.68) 6 6  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 8 07Jul25 RAS awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] C Newitt 59.5 $21 Triumphantly 0:57.40 (--.--) 8 8  ....... 4 ........................Handy run

8 THE BONT Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 3 Total: 74-6-4-8 Prize Money: A$156,849
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0�) WT: 55.5 Good: 68-6-4-8 Track: 32-4-1-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-2-0-2
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Palena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (700 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Keating, B Keating, S Davis & A Yiltz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 02Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 2] T Nugent 54 $31 Takashima 0:59.03 (22.72) 5 4  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
4 of 11 13Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] T Nugent 59 $20 Rock The Joint 0:59.78 (23.39) 4 4  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
4 of 5 16Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 4] T Nugent 54 $31 Rosalia 0:59.35 (22.75) 4 3  .... 7½ ........................Handy run
5 of 8 20Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms J Kennedy 59 $12 Cosmic Rhapsody 0:59.90 (23.17) 5 4  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 6 04Jul25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 3] Ms M Lawrence 54 $41 Rewards And More 0:59.62 (--.--) 6 6  .... 6¾ ......................... Fair effort
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R7 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Sportsbet Feed (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 312089
 2 34101
 3 030689
 4 308390
 5 339723
 6 852526
 7 130439
 8 444555
 9 740430
 10 632412
 11 480374
 12 190009

MISS TITELINE
MISSISSIPPI MILLER
PEAK
PROPRIETARY
INNOCENT ENUFF
WHITSON
CROATIAN ART
PATRIOT STAR
RICH DISPUTE
TELL US TOLL
SCANDALIST
WANGANDARY

60.5
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
56.5
55

2
4
13
11
1
10
5
12
3
6
8
7

BEAU TRELOAR  3 

SARAH FIELD  2 

W GORDON
C MACREDMOND
ZAC SPAIN
JOHN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
D MOOR
L MCNEIL
V LE BOEUF
R HURDLE
P GATT

M T LEONARD
W MORRISSEY
COLIN SCOTT
MS M CUNNINGHAM
LOGAN MCGILL
M FREEDMAN
M & L CERCHI
M M LAURIE
D J O’PREY
M FREEDMAN
M J SEYERS
JESSE CARMICHAEL

6
4
8
5
5
3
4
3
5
5
3
7

M
M
G
G
M
G
M
F
G
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
58
58
59
55
58
58
54
58
55
48

 23-3-5-7
 5-2-0-1
 21-3-2-3
 19-2-1-5
 29-3-6-8
 18-1-2-3
 24-2-1-3
 10-1-1-1
 21-2-1-3
 11-1-3-2
 12-1-1-2
 28-1-1-1

$120,375
$27,665
$121,630
$112,410
$110,940
$51,850
$58,710
$31,360
$52,050
$48,100
$47,810
$39,350

 10-3-2-3
 2-1-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 8-1-3-3
 4-0�-0-1
 11-2-1-2
 2-0�-1-0
 2-1-0-1
 3-0�-0-1
 6-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 234804 GALAXY TURF 54.5 9 -- J ROWE 8 G AUS 47  62-3-6-8 $131,961  3-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MISS TITELINE Trainer: M T Leonard Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-5-7 Prize Money: A$120,375
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0�) WT: 60�.5 Good: 18-1-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-3
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Hotel Sierra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/11/24 (230 Days)
Owner: M T Leonard, Mrs H M Leonard, M K Ashton, W R Ricciardi, Mrs M L Ricciardi, J G Leonard, J F McCashney, Mrs A Stephan, I Stephan, Dr K E Farrell, TLD Racing (Mgr: Mrs P Ric-
ciardi), Keep In Touch (Mgr: J R Shannon), Millwater (Mgr: M T Leonard), M J Webb,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 27Nov24 GEE	 turf 110�0�  S  BM64 [ 2] John Allen 57.5 $9.5 Harmonett 1:07.07 (23.49) 1 1  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
2 of 6 12Dec24 CAH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] John Allen 58.5 $19 Romantic Choice 0:56.98 (22.60) 6 6  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
10� of 10� 01Jan25 FLE	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] H Coffey 56.5 $31 Layeruponlayer 0:57.57 (21.84) 4 4  ....... 5 ......................... Well back
8 of 9 31Jan25 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] John Allen 59 $7.5 Dreamzel 0:58.21 (23.23) 4 4  ....... 6 ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 18Mar25 BED	 turf 110�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] John Allen 58.5 $18 Soft Love 1:02.89 (22.60) 5 5  .... 7¾ ...........................No show

2 MISSISSIPPI MILLER Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,665
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0�) WT: 60� Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Miss Oklahoma J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Ms B L Gilcrist, M A Fitzgerald, Mrs A Fitzgerald, H Meehan, Ms B Greig, D Ogier, Mrs K Ogier, Ms A Miller, Miss K J Fitzgerald, R Miller & Mrs D Miller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 02Nov24 MOT	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms J Kennedy 57.5 $9.5 Triomphe 1:04.76 (23.31) 2 2  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 8 16Nov24 DUN	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] C Macredmond 57.5 $12 Machinegunrhon 1:00.48 (24.23) 6 8  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
1 of 9 17Dec24 BOR	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] C Macredmond 56 $7.5 Kiss And Kaboom 1:05.02 (--.--) 6 6  ..... ns ..........................Good win
12 of 12 14Jan25 KIL	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] R Hammond 57.5 $81 Been Our Angel 1:09.84 (23.41) 8 7  ...10¾ ..................... Well beaten
1 of 11 27Jun25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  S  BM52 [ 11] Sarah Field 59 $19 Bastyan 0:58.83 (--.--) 11 10  ...... ½ ..........................Good win

3 PEAK Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 13 Total: 21-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$121,630
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60� Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch nz g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: A Chance To Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/03/20 (1952 Days)
Owner: C Scott, R A Kelly, J W Zantvoort, M Sculthorpe, S Worn, S Wait, B R Ward, G Wright, T M Mccormick, B M Bejanoff & Mrs A Scott

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 18Feb25 NEW	turf 1250�  G  BM64 [ 1] A Gibbons 60.5 $15 Medinah 1:15.50 (22.45) 6 5  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
12 of 12 15Mar25 GOS	 turf 120�0�  G  5 [ 7] A Gibbons 56 $91 Money Team 1:10.31 (23.40) 11 10  .... 9¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 11 02Jun25 RAS awt 110�0�  G  BM64 [ 11] Ms C Hefel 59 $41 Charcoals 1:04.31 (22.41) 11 11  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
8 of 10� 19Jun25 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 7] Ms H Edgley 61.5 $41 New York Star 1:01.33 (23.76) 9 10  ....... 6 ..................... Well beaten
9 of 12 30Jun25 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] L King 60.5 $21 Whodareswins 1:10.65 (--.--) 8 8  .... 3¼ ...........................No show

4 PROPRIETARY Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$112,410
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 60� Good: 9-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 15-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Copy J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 19-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/06/23 (755 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham, A Agterhuis, J Cunningham, N Kocis, Dr L Brown & R Brown

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 30Oct24 BED	 turf 240�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] B Shinn 59 $7 Hollandia 2:29.87 (24.64) 5 7  .... 7½ ......................... Well back
8 of 11 13Dec24 GEE	 turf 1543  G  BM58 [ 3] C Macredmond 61 $15 Muppet 1:32.46 (24.24) 7 7  .... 3¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 9 01Jan25 BUT	 turf 180�0�  G  BM78 [ 6] C Macredmond 55 $20 Friday At Five 1:51.55 (23.33) 5 5  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 9 25Mar25 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB64 [ 9] T Prebble 57 $51 Pocket Size 0:57.01 (22.32) 7 8  .... 7½ ...........................No show
11 of 12 07Apr25 DON	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] C Macredmond 61 $71 Zetalyn 1:11.72 (22.75) 12 12  .... 8½ ...................... Not sighted
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5 INNOCENT ENUFF Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 1 Total: 29-3-6-8 Prize Money: A$110,940
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 25-2-6-6 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 17-1-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-3
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Innocent I Am J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/12/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Riley) & Eastbeth (Mgr: G J Eastmure)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 27Mar25 ARA	 turf 110�6  G  BM58 [ 1] J Weatherley 58 $*2.9 Shalimar Moon 1:04.47 (23.32) 1 1  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 9 06Apr25 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] T Nugent 58.5 $11 A Hidden Treasure 0:58.27 (22.87) 3 3  ....... 6 ...........................No show
7 of 8 26May25 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] J Weatherley 57 $15 Sun Setting 0:57.42 (22.52) 1 2  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
2 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] R Houston 60.5 $6 I Am Piki 1:04.49 (23.16) 2 2  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
3 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] R Houston 58.5 $4 El Pibe De Oro 0:58.46 (22.65) 2 3  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort

6 WHITSON Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10� Total: 18-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$51,850
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Sensible Lady J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (116 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman, Gooree Stud (Mgr: Mrs J Tioseco), I McKinnon, M Goddard, Ms A J Dalton, Dr T J Simpson, Mrs M Norton, Miss R Cunningham, Mrs D Norton, B Norton, Mrs A 
Meyer, Miss B K Mullen, Miss T J Medved, Mrs G L Nelson, Mrs J Dimitra, J W Wells & J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 19Apr25 KER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] Alana Kelly 56 $6.5 Lescot 1:03.96 (22.81) 7 8  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 12 03May25 DON	 turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 5] D Yendall 59 $4 Grinzinger Love 1:12.20 (22.93) 5 5  ..... ns ............................Nice run
5 of 12 17May25 ECH	 turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 8] W Gordon 59.5 $*3.6 Zousinger 1:12.32 (24.29) 8 9  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 14 07Jun25 SWH	turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 14] Will Price 59 $7.5 Rowdy Anthem 1:11.62 (--.--) 7 7  ..... ns ............................Nice run
6 of 11 21Jun25 DON	 turf 120�6  S  OB58 [ 1] J Duffy 59 $4.4 Tallapoosa 1:13.50 (23.89) 8 9  .... 1½ .................. Every chance

7 CROATIAN ART Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$58,710
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 20-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Kalabek J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 22-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (94 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 17Apr25 KIL	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] Neil Farley 61 $7 Blue Allure 1:04.06 (23.39) 6 8  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 12 05May25 KIL	 turf 120�7  G  BM58 [ 2] W Egan 61 $8.5 Flitgrove 1:11.68 (24.25) 3 3  .... 8½ ......................... Well back
4 of 8 16May25 WER	turf 1110�  G  BM58 [ 5] Neil Farley 58.5 $20 Noble Style 1:06.30 (23.71) 8 8  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
3 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 11] D Bates 60.5 $9.5 I Am Piki 1:04.49 (23.16) 4 3  .... 5¼ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 12 27Jun25 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 5] Ms A Herrmann 58.5 $41 Swifties 1:11.11 (--.--) 11 8  .... 3¾ ...........................No show

8 PATRIOT STAR Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,360
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: National Anthem J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/08/24 (336 Days)
Owner: Carringbush Park, Miss K Brideoake, O Kerr, Novakan Racing (Mgr: G P Newell), Ten Bloods Racing (Mgr: G Townsend), C J Thomson, Ninja Racing (Mgr: A C Englezos), The Creche 
(Mgr: S White), D Horler, G W Henry, D Y Harper, Border Reivers (Mgr: D J Armstron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 20Nov24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] D Lane 56.5 $4 Royal Insignia 1:09.28 (23.17) 5 6  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
4 of 8 05Jan25 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  OB64 [ 8] R Hammond 51.5 $4.2 Reactivate 1:10.62 (23.57) 2 2  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
5 of 10� 19Jan25 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 7] D Bates 55.5 $4.6 Sumadartson 1:12.50 (23.52) 8 7  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
5 of 11 06Feb25 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 9] Jye McNeil 55.5 $7.5 Gala Queen 1:10.86 (22.49) 6 5  .... 1¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 10� 27Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  1 [ 9] D Moor 57 $11 Spirited Defence 1:11.29 (22.91) 9 7  .... 8½ ......................... Fair effort

9 RICH DISPUTE Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$52,050
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 58 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Litigation J+H: 12-0-1-2 Turf: 21-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/01/25 (191 Days)
Owner: C J Lamb, Mrs L R Sewell, R J Bradsworth, W A Bonnici, Mrs S Clemens, A G Nicholls, M H McIntyre, C W McIntyre, G McIntyre, P H Thompson, N Vo, J F Dinsdale, Mrs P M Dinsdale, 
B J Kilpatrick, A J Kilpatrick, P K Osmond, S J Richardson, M J Roberts, D J Wh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 01Mar25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  G  OB58 [ 2] L McNeil 59.5 $26 King’s Taj 1:16.75 (24.20) 2 2  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
13 of 14 17Apr25 ALR	 turf 1175  G  BM58 [ 5] T Nugent 57 $10 Southern Fire 1:08.88 (23.47) 4 5  .... 6¾ ........................... Poor run
4 of 11 05May25 KIL	 turf 120�7  G  BM58 [ 3] Milos Bunjevac 58.5 $14 Terraflying 1:12.66 (24.36) 5 4  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
3 of 11 24May25 WOD	turf 110�0�  S  OB58 [ 2] Milos Bunjevac 58 $7.5 Hells Son 1:06.33 (23.85) 9 8  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
14 of 14 05Jul25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 6] B P Ward 58 $19 Fortis In Armis 1:20.77 (--.--) 4 1  ...14¾ ......................... Well back

10 TELL US TOLL Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$48,100
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 58 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Refuse To Lose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (32 Days)
Owner: M J Hirst & Mrs J R Freedman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 12Dec24 KYN	 turf 120�3  G  Mdn [ 9] J Fry 57.5 $13 Kira 1:10.99 (23.36) 7 6  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 8 11May25 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Yendall 57.5 $20 Areyoureadyforit 0:58.84 (22.87) 8 7  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
4 of 6 25May25 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] D Yendall 57.5 $8 Oceansprint 1:00.24 (22.57) 4 3  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
1 of 12 13Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Bates 57.5 $6 Flux 1:12.07 (23.33) 1 1  .... 1½ ..........................Good win
2 of 10� 27Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  1 [ 3] D Bates 56 $18 Spirited Defence 1:11.29 (22.91) 3 3  ....... 4 ............................Nice run
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11 SCANDALIST Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,810
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Laughing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/10/24 (272 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Seyers, B Durbin, D Girdham, Hi Five (Mgr: R I Sweet), M Hicks, C D Hutchinson, K J Roberts, S Larwood, J Nottle, N Polkinghorne, K Schubert, S Schubert, Mrs T Girdham & 
GOOD DECISION (Mgr: A F Tarca)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 27Nov24 GAW	turf 150�0�  S  1 [ 5] J Opperman 57.5 $15 Gruelling 1:33.45 (--.--) 1 2  ..... 17 ..................... Well beaten
11 of 13 21May25 BAK	 turf 10�50�  G  BM56 [ 12] J Opperman 58.5 $10 Fast Bubbles 1:00.37 (--.--) 12 12  .... 7½ ...................... Not sighted
3 of 7 09Jun25 GAW	turf 110�0�  H  1 [ 2] J Opperman 56.5 $3.6 Warm Breeze 1:09.42 (25.12) 2 2  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
7 of 10� 25Jun25 GAW	turf 110�0�  H  1 [ 4] T Pannell 56.5 $11 Shadow Eagle 1:08.99 (25.11) 9 10  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
4 of 13 02Jul25 MBR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM56 [ 3] J Opperman 57 $10 Hysterical Lady 1:26.79 (24.80) 1 1  ....... 2 ........................Handy run

12 WANGANDARY Trainer: Jesse Carmichael Barrier: 7 Total: 28-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,350
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55 Good: 23-1-1-1 Track: 10-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Certainly Rosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/24 (364 Days)
Owner: J P Carmichael, Miss J E Carmichael, Mrs S V Carmichael, M J Carmichael & M Stapleton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 17Aug24 WAK	turf 120�5  S  OB58 [ 7] Neil Farley 59 $20 Highland Harley 1:11.60 (24.05) 3 4  ..... 10 ...........................No show
11 of 12 01Oct24 TAT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] Ms L Lafferty 58.5 $51 Thinking Of Gerty 0:57.81 (22.79) 8 10  .... 7¾ ...................... Not sighted
12 of 14 20Oct24 ECH	 turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 8] J Noonan 57.5 $41 Too Viennese 1:12.25 (24.31) 7 8  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 12 16Mar25 SWH	turf 975  G  OB58 [ 6] C Parish 56.5 $101 Reward The Sheriff 0:56.18 (22.23) 12 12  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 10� 03Jun25 ECH	 turf 10�0�9  S  BM52 [ 4] C Macredmond 58.5 $101 Redneck Princess 1:00.19 (24.16) 5 5  .... 3¾ ...........................No show

13 GALAXY TURF Trainer: J Rowe Barrier: 9 Total: 62-3-6-8 Prize Money: A$131,961
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 39-1-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-0-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Pitch Perfect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-3 Last Win: 09/09/23 (675 Days)
Owner: Mrs K T Rowe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 26Jan25 HAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Tayla Childs 55 $26 Elle Mcfearsome 1:39.74 (24.87) 5 4  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 11 11Feb25 KIL	 turf 1612  G  BM58 [ 1] T Chapman 54 $31 Graham 1:39.95 (24.83) 7 6  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
8 of 12 02Mar25 PEN	 turf 160�0�  G  OB54 [ 5] Ms C Puls 57 $19 Eagles Forever 1:41.56 (--.--) 12 7  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 08Mar25 EDE	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Open [ 9] Tayla Childs 54.5 $101 Precious Charm 2:03.70 (23.56) 2 7  ..... 24 ......................... Well back
4 of 12 27Jun25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  S  BM52 [ 11] D Yendall 57.5 $20 The Wayfarer 0:58.40 (--.--) 11 10  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
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R8 15 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM64 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 524611
 2 541774
 3 5125
 4 037467
 5 820620
 6 234252
 7 812301
 8 415431
 9 332422
 10 559124
 11 180800
 12 092215

DELIVERING
DOCINTHE
EAGLE ANGEL
KENTUCKY NICK
ROADIE
GIDDY UP WARRIOR
PRINCESS TORO
SHE MOGUL
ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE
CHILLY CHARLIE
PARTY AT ARTIE’S
OFF THE DEEP END

62.5
62
61.5
61
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5

11
6
7
13
15
1
16
2
10
5
18
17

T STOCKDALE
E POZMAN  2 

D MOOR
C MACREDMOND
NEIL FARLEY
W GORDON
F W KERSLEY
JOHN ALLEN
A DARMANIN
MS L MEECH
R HURDLE
ALANA KELLY

C MAHER
M FREEDMAN
G BEDGGOOD
T & C MCEVOY
A NOBLET
B, W & J HAYES
A ALEXANDER
B, W & J HAYES
B, W & J HAYES
C MAHER
C CALTHORPE
H DWYER

4
5
4
5
5
3
3
3
5
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
F
F
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
FR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
68
67
66
67
62
64
64
59
59
59
61

 21-4-6-3
 24-4-2-4
 4-1-1-0
 26-3-5-3
 18-4-4-1
 12-1-4-1
 7-2-1-1
 8-2-1-1
 27-2-3-3
 14-2-1-1
 28-4-2-1
 11-2-2-0

$168,390
$125,260
$10,696
$128,925
$120,615
$79,555
$42,225
$41,100
$191,458
$69,555
$129,945
$49,905

 3-2-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-1-0
 2-1-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-1-0
 3-0�-3-0
 4-1-0-0
 5-2-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 533621
 14 601093
 15 531020
 16 848602
 17 849377
 18 363500

EX MACHINA
SURELY SPECIAL
QUIZLET
FEARGAL
GRATE CRACK
HOUDINI CATARNO

57
57
56
56
55.5
54

3
12
14
9
4
8

E J WALSH
SARAH FIELD  2 

L BOYD
TOM MADDEN
--
--

M CUMANI
MS M CUNNINGHAM
LUCINDA BOYD
SHANE JACKSON
H DWYER
D J O’PREY

4
7
4
7
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
56
56
55
52

 9-1-2-2
 39-4-5-3
 20-1-2-3
 55-5-9-5
 11-1-0-1
 20-1-1-3

$33,935
$110,927
$45,440
$167,595
$23,335
$35,685

 2-1-0-1
 6-2-0-2
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 DELIVERING Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 21-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$168,390
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 62.5 Good: 17-4-3-3 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 20-4-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Paper Round J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Mrs C O Bamford, K L Bamford, Mrs R D Harney, A N Richardson, Kingsplusone, D M O’brien, P R Connell, Mrs C Connell, Healey Bloodstock, S K McLay, 
Taylors Haymarket, M A Aldous, G A Buchanan, S S Pulverman, T M Buntine & M Minihan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 18Apr25 ECH	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] John Allen 59.5 $8 Excel And Fly 1:25.81 (23.69) 4 3  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
4 of 9 11May25 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] John Allen 59.5 $4.2 Docinthe 1:25.59 (23.55) 2 2  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
6 of 11 27May25 SEY	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms D Keane 61 $*2.2 Dashing Rebel 1:24.10 (24.21) 3 2  .... 8½ .................. Every chance
1 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] D Bates 61.5 $6.5 Absolute Sunshine 1:30.31 (24.24) 1 1  .... 2½ ..........................Good win
1 of 10� 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] D Bates 60.5 $*1.8 Absolute Sunshine 1:30.10 (--.--) 1 1  .... 4¾ ..........................Good win

2 DOCINTHE Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$125,260
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0�) WT: 62 Good: 21-4-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 24-4-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Jocasta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/25 (65 Days)
Owner: C M Mckenna, J Morison, Ms M J Ellis, Mrs K G Spillane, B A Reckas, S A Levy, J Gaudron, J Samuel, Mrs J E Wood, G J Reinhardt, S Pfrunder, N J Ryan, K M Barker, Mrs A Reimers, 
S Castle, A Melahridis & Hot Chilli Sauce

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 24Apr25 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] L Cartwright 59 $9.5 Vivacissimo 1:24.83 (23.85) 6 6  ....... 2 ........................Handy run
1 of 9 11May25 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] Ms J Kennedy 59.5 $15 Capital Asset 1:25.59 (23.55) 8 7  ..... ns ..........................Good win
7 of 9 30May25 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 3] Will Price 60 $31 Chakado 1:36.95 (24.45) 7 8  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 11 14Jun25 BED	 turf 160�0�  S  BM70 [ 7] P Gatt 60 $26 Promised Land 1:38.92 (25.75) 11 9  .... 7½ ........................No excuse
4 of 11 30Jun25 RAS awt 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] Will Price 59.5 $26 Reset The Jazz 1:36.57 (--.--) 7 7  .... 3½ ........................Handy run

3 EAGLE ANGEL Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,696
Jockey: D Moor WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Angel Terrace J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (627 Days)
Owner: D Freyer, Club Evans (D Freyer), Eagle Angels (C Bugeja), CBMR Racing (M Ryan), B Maloney, Nellando (D Witchell), HBOC (D Witchell), HJW (D Witchell), P Coffey, W Dansey, J 
Bradley, K Williamson, L Smith, S Agius, J Agius, RBE Racing, DOC Horse Racing, MD

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 9 06Sep23 SWL awt 140�8  G  Nov [ 4] K Shoemark 59 $6 Fast Society 1:28.83 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 8 27Oct23 WLV awt 1911  G  Nov [ 6] B De La Sayette 59.5 $*2.3 Hampden 2:01.28 (--.--) - -  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
2 of 7 21Oct24 SWL awt 2414  G  Nov [ 3] K Shoemark 61 $3.2 Eavestone 2:35.89 (--.--) - -  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
5 of 7 20May25 KIL	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] D Moor 61.5 $11 Rock Revolution 1:40.57 (23.32) 3 4  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
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4 KENTUCKY NICK Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 13 Total: 26-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$128,925
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 61 Good: 19-3-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 20-3-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: The Nickster J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/10/24 (275 Days)
Owner: Estate of Late A M Kennedy, J F Field, J P Field, G S J England, A M Dragicevich, K R Barnett, I Hay, Mrs K Brown, J Corbo, T Connolly, Mrs N Chivell, Gass Enterprises (Mgr: G Gar-
ritty) & Nickster (Mgr: J A M Cripps)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 17Nov24 DON	 turf 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] Sarah Field 60 $*3.5 Angel Raider 2:17.11 (24.23) 2 2  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
7 of 9 30Nov24 MPK	 turf 1950�  S  BM74 [ 5] M Nunes 57 $*2.8 Yuri Royale 2:01.48 (--.--) 2 2  .... 3½ ........................No excuse
4 of 11 17Dec24 BOR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  BM74 [ 2] C Macredmond 56.5 $4.8 Dr Dee Dee 2:03.71 (--.--) 8 9  ...... ½ ........................Handy run
6 of 9 01Jan25 BUT	 turf 180�0�  G  BM78 [ 4] Sarah Field 54.5 $4.4 Friday At Five 1:51.55 (23.33) 4 4  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 11 30Jan25 RAC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] H Coffey 61 $17 Cotton Tree 2:05.15 (24.29) 7 9  .... 6¼ ........................No excuse

5 ROADIE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 15 Total: 18-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$120,615
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Outof The Question J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (349 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas) & P W Lord

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 02Apr25 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] B Mertens 58.5 $18 Musgrave 1:40.62 (23.11) 5 5  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
11 of 13 25Apr25 FLE	 turf 180�0�  G  BM70 [ 13] B Mertens 58.5 $101 No Fuss 1:50.02 (22.79) 12 12  ....... 6 ...................... Not sighted
6 of 11 11May25 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] T Prebble 59 $9 Professor Pickles 1:40.04 (23.84) 9 9  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 13Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] D Bates 57 $9 Winning Toast 1:30.19 (23.59) 6 6  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
12 of 12 02Jul25 SLS	 turf 160�0�  H  BM70 [ 4] D Bates 59 $14 Sound It Out 1:41.72 (25.84) 7 8  ...16¼ ..................... Well beaten

6 GIDDY UP WARRIOR Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$79,555
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 10-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Persian Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (314 Days)
Owner: S Bennett, D Martello, Ultima Hotel Racing , B Rehbock, Y Bhoola, D Carroll, W Keighran, Meat Crab (J Mccrann), B Olsson, S Pewtress, G Robinson, M Tsang, J Woolley, Australian 
Racing Tour Darwin (J Mcgauran), S Noonan, Miss J Conlon, G B Hall, J Lee-Stee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 07Apr25 DON	 turf 1620�  G  BM64 [ 3] H Coffey 59 $3.6 West Cliff 1:38.90 (23.69) 3 3  ....Lnk ....................... Solid effort
4 of 10� 24Apr25 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] B Shinn 59 $6.5 I Only Wish 1:38.50 (23.83) 6 5  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
2 of 7 20May25 KIL	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] A Darmanin 59.5 $3.9 Rock Revolution 1:40.57 (23.32) 5 5  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 13 08Jun25 SWH	turf 160�0�  S  OB64 [ 12] P Moloney 59.5 $11 Stop The Rock 1:39.42 (24.81) 7 8  ...10½ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 11 23Jun25 RAS awt 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] D Stackhouse 59 $5 Super Solar 1:38.92 (22.81) 8 5  ..... ns ............................Nice run

7 PRINCESS TORO Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 16 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,225
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Unplayable J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Alexander, Dr A Testro, J P Bowden, B Drew, D Edgar, Miss N Kennedy, S Kennedy, D Ramus, P Webster, Mrs K B Edgar, M F McDonald, R C Andrews, S McDonald, T A 
Petrie, Jemagram, Whisky Throttle, Viking Racing, Crow Family, Catalina Wine Mixers & Tenuv

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 10Dec24 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] F W Kersley 56 $3.6 Seattle Hope 1:23.05 (22.99) 8 5  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
2 of 9 29Dec24 SEY	 turf 1411  G  BM64 [ 2] F W Kersley 55 $9.5 New Sovereign 1:24.56 (23.08) 4 4  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
3 of 7 23May25 CRA	 turf 130�0�  G  1 [ 1] F W Kersley 56.5 $*2.9 Highlands 1:18.30 (23.83) 3 3  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
11 of 14 20Jun25 GEE	 turf 1412  S  BM58 [ 5] D Bates 59.5 $*3.5 Onlygoldwilldo 1:27.44 (24.35) 4 2  ....... 4 ...................... Not sighted
1 of 12 04Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] F W Kersley 59 $*3.3 Ryanman 1:25.10 (--.--) 3 4  .... 3¾ ..........................Good win

8 SHE MOGUL Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,100
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Excessabeel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ryan), P H & B N  (Mgr: B J Nally) & V J Nally

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 31Dec24 ECH	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] H Coffey 56 $*2.3 Ring The Sheriff 1:38.37 (24.73) 4 5  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
5 of 11 14Jan25 KIL	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Ms D Keane 58.5 $9 Diamanda 1:37.37 (23.96) 3 3  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 11 27May25 SEY	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] Ms C Gaudray 59.5 $11 Dashing Rebel 1:24.10 (24.21) 11 8  .... 6½ ........................Handy run
3 of 9 13Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] H Coffey 61 $3.5 Albanian Star 1:25.02 (23.79) 8 8  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
1 of 9 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] John Allen 58 $3.4 Forest Diamond 1:31.73 (--.--) 6 4  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win

9 ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10� Total: 27-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$191,458
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 57.5 Good: 24-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-3-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-3 56-58kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Petroica J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 23-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (969 Days)
Owner: K Sze-To

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 14Apr25 BEN	 turf 140�6  G  BM58 [ 8] L Cartwright 59.5 $*3.3 Biden Time 1:22.63 (23.41) 5 5  .... 5¼ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 7 22May25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] A Darmanin 58 $3.3 Surely Special 1:31.37 (23.49) 4 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
4 of 10� 02Jun25 RAS awt 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] M Cartwright 58 $4.6 Laugh With Me 1:37.26 (23.79) 4 6  ....... 5 ........................Handy run
2 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] A Darmanin 60.5 $6 Delivering 1:30.31 (24.24) 6 5  .... 2½ ............................Nice run
2 of 10� 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] A Darmanin 57.5 $4 Delivering 1:30.10 (--.--) 6 5  .... 4¾ ............................Nice run
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10 CHILLY CHARLIE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$69,555
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Istria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Loftus Park, Mrs J Lyell, Ursino Racing, Ms J Ursino, L Ursino, D I Hollyman, McMahon Family Racing, R Galluzzo, A Hopewell, Mrs K Hopewell, S G Jones, D P 
Lettieri, Mrs E Boak, R Mitrevski, D Panetta, M J Treweek, P J Silvey & Mrs J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 01Dec24 NEW	turf 150�0�  S  1 [ 4] D B McMonagle 58 $3.3 Luskaire 1:31.28 (22.75) 4 3  .... 9¾ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 10� 05Apr25 HAW	turf 130�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] M Bell 57 $26 Istolea Merc 1:16.23 (22.37) 8 7  .... 7¼ ...........................No show
1 of 9 09May25 CAB	 turf 160�0�  S  1 [ 4] Ms L Day 59 $11 Elivina 1:36.27 (24.95) 5 7  ....... 2 ..........................Good win
2 of 13 30May25 BED	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] John Allen 57.5 $5.5 Altruist 1:36.55 (24.44) 6 5  ..... hd ............................Nice run
4 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] John Allen 61 $7 Delivering 1:30.31 (24.24) 3 2  ....... 5 ........................Handy run

11 PARTY AT ARTIE’S Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 18 Total: 28-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$129,945
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Double Malt J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/09/24 (305 Days)
Owner: P G Arrowsmith & Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 03Oct24 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] R Houston 58.5 $15 Laa De Sha 1:24.97 (23.56) 8 11  ....... 2 ..................... Well beaten
13 of 14 23Oct24 GEE	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] L Currie 60.5 $21 Fire Wheel 1:23.69 (23.63) 8 9  .... 7½ ........................... Poor run
8 of 9 08Nov24 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] Jessica Eaton 59.5 $12 Loose On Gin 1:23.32 (23.03) 3 3  ....... 5 ..................... Well beaten
11 of 13 31Dec24 WAR	turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 13] Will Price 58.5 $61 Wichitall 1:23.08 (24.24) 11 12  .... 4¾ ...................... Not sighted
11 of 12 30Jun25 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] F W Kersley 61 $15 Whodareswins 1:10.65 (--.--) 10 11  .... 7½ ...................... Not sighted

12 OFF THE DEEP END Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 17 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$49,905
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Song Shan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/25 (108 Days)
Owner: Dr J Cleeland, C Barnett, P Bradley, Mrs T Bradley, D Rothstadt, L Bevan, S Meehan, T Ralph, S Petrie, B Clohesy, T Jones, D Lubeek, L Smith, J Clifton, K Burton, Rocky Mountain (P 
Cornelissen), JobKeeper Racing (B Kimm), G G Racing (Mrs R Gleeson), Kratz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 26Jan25 HAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] Y Kamomiya 58.5 $12 Elle Mcfearsome 1:39.74 (24.87) 9 9  ...10½ ...........................No show
2 of 10� 02Mar25 COL	 turf 160�8  G  BM58 [ 3] Jack Hill 57.5 $13 Whistle Down 1:37.47 (23.08) 3 4  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
2 of 9 07Mar25 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Jack Hill 57.5 $3.3 Flanagan 1:38.71 (24.21) 5 4  ..... ns ............................Nice run
1 of 10� 29Mar25 AVO	 turf 1860�  G  OB58 [ 3] Jack Hill 57.5 $*2.8 Digari 1:56.14 (25.01) 4 5  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
5 of 6 19Apr25 KER	 turf 180�0�  G  Open [ 5] Neil Farley 55 $5 Star Buyer 1:50.88 (23.71) 2 3  .... 9¾ ......................... Fair effort

13 EX MACHINA Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,935
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Elegant Machine J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (28 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, G L Hales, Jet Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J de Fegely), J E Maxwell, C Hill, Mrs D Hill, Dr M A Holland, P A Woolley, M A Blakiston & Brighton Stables Big Day Out (Mgr: Ms K 
M Fitzsimons)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 27Feb25 KYN	 turf 1454  G  Mdn [ 1] C Macredmond 59.5 $6 Galpin 1:28.72 (23.49) 3 4  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 13 21Mar25 TER	 turf 160�6  G  Mdn [ 1] C Macredmond 59.5 $13 Compressing 1:38.40 (23.49) 3 7  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 12 13Apr25 TER	 turf 1850�  G  Mdn [ 6] C Macredmond 59.5 $9 Luckett 1:55.95 (23.76) 6 6  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 05May25 KIL	 turf 160�7  G  Mdn [ 2] W Egan 59.5 $6 Kansherun 1:39.67 (24.50) 1 1  .... 3¼ ............................Nice run
1 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] E J Walsh 59.5 $*3 Spot The Grey 1:31.51 (25.17) 4 1  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win

14 SURELY SPECIAL Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 12 Total: 39-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$110,927
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0�) WT: 57 Good: 26-4-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-2
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Clearly Unique J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/05/25 (54 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham & S Andrew

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 24Apr25 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Sarah Field 54 $31 Gin Baba 1:24.04 (23.29) 8 10  ...10¼ ......................... Well back
1 of 7 22May25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] C Macredmond 56 $61 Absolute Sunshine 1:31.37 (23.49) 5 5  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
10� of 12 05Jun25 GEE	 turf 170�0�  S  OB64 [ 9] C Macredmond 58 $41 Boga Legend 1:43.89 (--.--) 11 11  ...10¾ ......................... Well back
9 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] C Macredmond 61 $21 Delivering 1:30.31 (24.24) 8 8  ...11¼ ...........................No show
3 of 10� 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] C Macredmond 57 $51 Delivering 1:30.10 (--.--) 7 6  .... 5¾ ....................... Solid effort

15 QUIZLET Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 14 Total: 20-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$45,440
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 56 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Laconic J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/25 (57 Days)
Owner: A Boyd, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), M Boyd, N L Boyd, G Cowell, Mrs C Cowell, Miss G Haughton & G S Collins

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 01Jan25 BUT	 turf 180�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Neil Farley 59.5 $3.8 Tothemoonandback 1:52.08 (23.99) 3 3  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 13 19May25 HOR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] L Boyd 59.5 $3.3 Flux 1:11.94 (23.88) 5 5  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
10� of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] L Boyd 59.5 $26 Delivering 1:30.31 (24.24) 5 6  ...13¼ ......................... Well back
2 of 11 21Jun25 DON	 turf 1356  S  OB58 [ 6] L Boyd 59.5 $9 Naval Force 1:23.24 (23.91) 1 1  ..... hd ............................Nice run
10� of 14 05Jul25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 2] L Boyd 59.5 $11 Hot Chips 1:20.77 (--.--) 3 4  .... 6½ ......................... Well back
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16 FEARGAL Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 9 Total: 55-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$167,595
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 56 Good: 29-3-5-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 18-0-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Epona Gold J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 52-5-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-4-2 Last Win: 04/10/24 (284 Days)
Owner: Miss J Baker, P T Hepburn, A F Pedley, Ms L Erskine, J Oppedisano, P Couty, HAACKA (Mgr: A White), Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings), Mrs K W Barker, H Fitzpatrick, Yarbo 
(Mgr: A R King), L Cann, A P Main, Mrs A Slorach, G Scott & Coupla Cold Ones (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 28Mar25 WAR	turf 130�0�  S  BM64 [ 6] J Fry 57.5 $9 Off His Roca 1:19.44 (24.17) 1 1  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
8 of 9 13Apr25 TER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] D Moor 57.5 $12 Salsbury Hill 1:23.96 (23.76) 2 2  .... 3¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 10� 01May25 WAR	turf 170�0�  S  BM70 [ 1] D Bates 54 $71 Notabadbuy 1:46.79 (--.--) 5 6  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
11 of 11 08Jun25 CAT	 turf 20�0�0�  H  OB58 [ 10] E J Walsh 60 $*4.6 Mangione 2:08.11 (25.65) 2 2  ...13¾ ...................... Not sighted
2 of 12 27Jun25 WAK	turf 160�0�  S  BM52 [ 2] Thomas Spillane 58 $*3 Jayzeal 1:37.36 (--.--) 1 1  .... 3½ ............................Nice run

17 GRATE CRACK Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,335
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Ungrateful Ellen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/24 (336 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 22Feb25 DED	 turf 1650�  G  Open [ 5] Henry Jaggard 71 $*2 Star Of Mattner 1:41.38 (--.--) - -  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 12 27Mar25 ARA	 turf 220�6  G  BM58 [ 7] M Aitken 61 $31 Dandruff 2:17.72 (24.98) 10 9  ...11½ ...........................No show
3 of 11 06Apr25 BYN awt 220�0�  G  OB58 [ 10] M Kelly 70 $5 The True Believer 2:19.18 (--.--) 5 1  ....Lnk ....................... Solid effort
7 of 12 03May25 DON	 turf 220�0�  G  OB58 [ 3] E J Walsh 60 $14 Turfie 2:15.78 (24.36) 6 9  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 11 25May25 MRA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 5] A Warren 57.5 $9.5 Eight Under 2:06.96 (24.37) 7 9  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse

18 HOUDINI CATARNO Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$35,685
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: This Cat’s Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/06/24 (403 Days)
Owner: J A Brown, A Dunn, I Davies, B Tarlinton, Mrs L Tarlinton, J McGowan, Ms A Tarlinton, W Sampson, DJ O’Prey, D Mitchell, R K  Cohalan & Pooh Bahs Racing (Mgr: B Hallows)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 19Oct24 WOD	turf 20�50�  S  BM58 [ 5] J Duffy 57 $4.6 Dreamstone 2:05.87 (--.--) 4 7  ..... 14 .................. Every chance
3 of 10� 08Nov24 ALR	 turf 160�0�  G  1 [ 3] L McNeil 57 $9 Wings Of Carmen 1:39.01 (23.71) 4 4  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
5 of 9 29Nov24 WOD	turf 20�50�  S  BM64 [ 4] B P Ward 54 $21 Dancing Duck 2:04.31 (--.--) 7 8  ....... 8 ......................... Fair effort
14 of 14 07Jun25 SWH	turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 12] Nadia Daniels 54 $101 Rowdy Anthem 1:11.62 (--.--) 14 14  ....... 6 ......................... Well back
11 of 12 28Jun25 WOD	turf 140�0�  H  OB58 [ 4] E J Walsh 55.5 $15 Altrove 1:26.97 (25.52) 11 11  .... 9¼ ...................... Not sighted


